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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Tmperial 0il & Gas Products Co., etal

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Frick Building, Pittsburgh, Penna.

P. C. McKenzie Company

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Pittsburgh, Penna. Box 10396

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
October 8 19. 51
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Grant District
ADDRESS
Joseph Shiben, etal Wetzel County

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

LA A
Well No. L Ry S
O Farm
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated Sept. 11, 1895

New Martinsville, West Virginia

ADDRESS

GENTLEMEN :

, madeby__S. J. Robinson to

Philadelphia Company , and recorded on the 2=1895 day

of ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book h? , page. )-1-69

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same. :

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_OCU. 16419511@_ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

220, oy /0325

Address STREET
N~ oo of
= WEST VIRGINIA ~'Well Operator 3£ oo

7
CITY OR TOWN

E—; DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢

*Section 8. . . ions be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the rece id-notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

7«?}7)7_5 f/ //4/7/4‘

STATE

@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

WET=376 PerMIT NUMBER




= q o . TELEPHONE: FIELDBROOK 1-9181

Vi P. C. MCKENZIE CO.

(INCORPORATED)

3829 WILLOW AVENUE, CASTLE SHANNON, PA.

MAILING ADDRESS — P. O. BOX 10396, PITTSBURGH 34, PA.

THE GRISCOM-RUSSELL CO. THE FLUOR CORP. LTD.
HEAT EXCHANGERS LS Rl COnrany

ENGINES REFINERY & COMPRESSOR
OIL COOLERS & HEATERS STATION CONSTRUCTION
INTER-COOLERS & AFTER-COOLERS ENGINE GENERATOR SETS

COOLING TOWERS
PROCESS CONDENSERS ROTARY GAS COMPRESSORS PULSATION DAMPENERS

AIR COOLERS & HEATERS MUFFLERS
FIN-FAN COOLERS October 16, 1951 GAS CLEANERS

Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemens

Attached hereto is proposed location of oil and
gas well located in Grant District, Wetzel County, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

P. C. McKENZIE COMPANY

7 C e feeryia_

P. C. McKenzie

PCM/nlm
Attachment
cc: Imperial 0il & Gas Products Co.
Frick Building
Pittsburgh 19, Pennsylvania
cc: Mr. Jo M. Shields
Land Agent
c/o Equitable Gas Company
L35 Sixth Avenue
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania




October 18, 1951

Imperial 0il and Gas Products Company
Frick Building

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Gentlemens

We have received an application to drill well
No, 2 on the 8, J. Robinson et al farm, Grant Distriet,
Wetzel County from the P, C. MeKenzie Company, Pittsburgh,
Pennsylvania,

Copy of application and map of location should
have been sent you by #he well operator,
: If there are any objections to the proposed
location because of interference with your projected

mining plans as shown on your map, please advise us on or
before October 28, 1951,

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CNHsK

10/06/2023



October 29, 1951
P, G, MeKenazie
P, 0. Box 10396
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
Gontlemens
Enclosed is t WET=376 to drill Well
Ho, 2 on the 8, J, ot al Farm, Grant District,
Wotzel County,
Very truly yours,
Adninistrative Assistant
OIL ASD GAS DIVISION
CRHsX
Bol-2

CC: Imapector D, F, Desist

10/06/2023



#o12

February 28, 1952

P, 0. Box 10396
Pittsburgh, Permsylvania

Gentlemen:
Please send two conies of well racord of
the drilling of Well Wo, 2 on the S. J. Robinsen et
al Farm, Grant District, Wetszel County for which mermit
WET-376 was issued Octcber 29, 1951,
Forms 00«10 are enclosed,

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OTL AYD NAS DTVTSTON

CNH:K
CC: Tnspector D, F. Desist

10/06/2023



Formation Color Hg;if:r Top Bottom oorﬂw(i::r g:":‘t‘lé Remarks
Shale 88 851
Lime Hard 851 880
Lime Broken 880 885
Coal (Mapletown) 885 886
Lime 886 901
Slate & Lime 901 927
Lime Broken 927 951
Lime 951 960
Lime Firm 960 975
Slate Dark 975 987
Shell Gritty 987 988
Coal (Pittsburgh) 988 997 Gas 991
Slate 997 1004
Lime 100L 1008

Total Depth 1008

{ 2 2
I
10/%6/2023
Date , 19
APPROVED , Owner

N e IR B (Title) =
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

e
& st

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No._ WET=376 Oil or Gas WelL_G88
TS 2= e = LSy = e S (KIND)
Company__Ps Cs McKenzie Company Casi d Used i Left in
Address__Pa_Oa Bax 10396, Pittsburgh 3L, Pa. _  Tubing | Drilling Well i
Farm_____Se Jeo Robinson, etal Acres_ 90 %
Location (waters)__Big Run Hiv
Well No 2 Elev.___12685 16 Kind of Packer.
District. Grant County. Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10 Size of
Address 8y 13 13¢
Mineral rights are owned by__JoSeph Shiben, etal = 6% L6 —Pulled | Depthset
AamesW 53/16 9691 9691t
Drilling commenced Dece 1, 1951 - o 8 Perf. top
Drilling completed__April 11, 1952 2 Perf.bottom____________
Date Shotjpril_lélsz_tc’mm 991! To__ 993t Liners Used Popfotop: o e
With Perf.bottom__________
Open Flow  10/10ths Water in 1n Inch =
/10ths Mere. in_ Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft __Date
Volume 331.000 Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure. 132 1bs 19 hrs.
ol TR COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT__885 FEET ______ INCHES
- Fresh water 65 feet teet 988 FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hg:;tor Top Bottom g-llWE::r II"):&EI(; Remarks
Clay 0 12
Rock 12 2k
Shale 2l L7
Shale Blue 60 79 Water 651 20 gal. per hr,
Slate 79 95
Slate 107 110
R. Rock 110 120
Lime 120 142
Shale Blue 160 180
Re Rock 180 200
Shale Grey 200 205
Lime 205 215
Sand 215 225 %
Slate Dark 225 240 =
Show of Ceoal 238 o
Slate Blue 240 260 Z’
Shale 260 280 -
Slate & lime 280 313 |
Re Rock 313 325
Slate & lime 325 385
Lime & slate LO5 512
Native C 512 513
Slate 513 517
Sand : 517 535
Lime & slate 535 643
Show of Cpal (Waynoﬁburg) 543 Water 543 1|bailer per hr.
Lime 6l3 660 10/06/2023
Slate 660 680
R« Rock 680 687
Slate 687 700
Lime & Sl#be 700 770
Lime Hard 770 823
Slate 823 830
Lime 830 8L8
(Over)

\j¢h



FERC-121

1.0

API well number:

(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.}

)] ) S

2.0

Type of determination being sought:
{Use the codes found on the front
of this form.)

Section of NGPA

Category Code

3.0

Depth of the deepest compietion
location:

(Only needed if sections 103

or 107 in 2.0 above.) n/A feet
4.0 Name, address and code number of ‘ 1270

applicant: (35 letters per line Permeco Gas, Inc., Agent Cl4052
maximum. |f code number not Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) 3030 Fultor Dr. N.V.

Street .

Canton Ohio Vest Va,

City State Zip Code

5.0

Location of this well:

or (b).]

(a) For onshore wells
(35 letters maximum for field
name.)

[Complete (a)

_Crant District

Field Name
Vetzel West Va.
County State

(b) For OCS wells:

N/A
Area Name Block Number
Date of Lease:
| I [N (NN NS AU (B |
Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number
of this well: (35 letters and digits
T ¢ S. J. Robinson Ho. 2
{d) If code 4 or 5in 2.0 above, name 0
of the reservoir: (35 letters
maximum.) N/A
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the
purchaser: (35 letters and digits PR
maximum. If code number not Eguitable Gas Company G35239
available, leave blank.) Name Buyer Code

(b) Date of the contract:

Mo Yr
(c) Estimated annual production:
2500 MCF —
(a) Base Price (b) Tax {c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate {b) and (c)
(+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 & 6 8 & & &
decimal places.) _— e s e NS, S — S S — — e
8.0 Maximum lawful rate:
(As of filing date. Completeto 3 2 £ 2 & 2L 2 €
decimal places.) B i v e DI — Y —— S i i i
9.0 Person responsibie for this zpplication:
J. R. Rarati President
Agency Use Only Name

Date Received b .

0CT 051979

‘anncy

Date Received by FERC

——...-—.-——.—.-——-—4-—-——-————1.———-|-——— ———— —— — — o —— ————— —— ——————| —— —— — —— o— {—— —— —— o—— — o —— o oo vo— -

Signaty
i -

SEP 171979

Gaie Appiication is Completed

(216)452-4419

Phone Number

10

FT7900806.:2 2

/06/2023
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343 CIRANTS: | DATE: ~~-*~-——~———~-"EEB 18 1988_ LUYER-OELLER CUDE
i1 OPERATOR: QM&O, 695 WP S e SRR s O/ YaOR-
FIRST PURCHASER: %@@%@5 CO’X%OQ”U\ : D _ AP

R

W

tm

OTH

3]
)

W. Va. Depariment of Mincs, Oil & Gas Division ‘%Ua,/j% /0/

e coeed
V/ELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER | %fn @
Use Above File Numbor on all Communicalions Q/ZQ/ ﬂﬁbfw I 3*/8"8’ﬂ

Relating 1o Delesmination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT 1S MISSING

ITEM NO.

1 FERC-121 &7 ¢ ¢ 1tems pot co-pleted - Line ¥o.

2 IV-1 - Agent _T-h(\fY\O\S m HO(AQG/I\

3 IV-2 - Well Permit y,

4 -1IV-6 — Well Plat

5 IV-35- Well Record / Drilling / Deepening

6 1IV-36- Gas—-0il Test: /Gas Onl~ Was 0il Produced? Ratio

7 1V-39- Annual Productiom / years v ?/77()&5

8 TV-40- 90 day Productionm QO Days off Line:

g IV-48- Application for Certification. Cozplete? /

/Affidavit
10 - 17 IV Form #51 — 52 — 53 — 54 - 55 57 — 58. Complete Signed

18 — 28 Other: Survey logs Geological Charts Structure ¥ap
1:4000 Xap Well Tzbulations Gas Analyses
Pare commenced: />=/=5/ :
(5) Date Completed: oS—/) -5 Deepened

(5) Production Depth: 483~ 497
(5) Aol Pesmrisnd I Gabl

PER sing-ctibey > /NCF
(s) Static R-P’.”"éiiffé% fagels = fof LS. .
(6) Other Gas lestﬁw
(N Avg. Dally Cas from Amual Prod..Iiu Jo%éi_ 3 /I B
(8) Avg. Daily Cas trom 90-day e#din _ =/1-120 days '~ /9/ Q/WCF e =

(8) 1ipe Pressure: Aj//q PSIG from Daily Report

(s5) 0il1 Production: Nb From Comp*2D>on Report

(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate entanced recovery being done: M/Qﬂ??

(10-17) 1s affidavit signed? il Norarized? l/

Does official well record with the Deparcoent confirn the submitred inforration? éé

Additional Information Does co=puter program confirml
vmg Deter—ination Objected tol By Whox?

S22,




Pate_ Sepember 10 19 /9

S._*S_-,J_-Jiqbins_on #2
DIVISION

- 103

County

<

GPA Section

WELL OPERATOR Pemco_Gas, Inc
ADDRESS 3930 Fulton Dr. N.W.

Canton, Ohio 44718
GAS PURCHASER Equitable Gés_Company

ADDRESS 420 Blvd. of the Allies

Pa. 15219

Pittsburgh,

ks

24 months or, less than 24 months
list of equipment or processes us
cempletion or production.

s f
il

13"
969"

8-1/4" casing
5-3/16" casing

Well not fractured

2ll records reasonabl
ibility (including production records,
location of such records:

Production records

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment
the per
ed in connection with
(Attach separate sheets, if

y available to you which

108

TN
LGN

ATED AG E’:_Ttha_S_MQHQJJﬁh
1575 Smith Road No. 2 -
Charleston, West Va. 25314

1265'
watershec North Fork Fishing Creek

Elevation

Dist. Grant Countv Wetzel

Cas Purchase Contract No. 4649
. 01000

April 5, 1948

Quad. Littleton

Meter Chart Code

Date of Contract

used for the wel

iod the well has been in production.
recognized enhanced recovery
necessary.)

contain information relevams to
B&0 Tax Records and royalty payment

and

determination
rded

a
records)

Bus. & Occup., Personal Property tax records

Royalty payment records
Permit application and plat
Well completion record
Equipment list

Well log

Gas Purchase Contract

= Located at 3930 Fulton Dr. N.W.
Canton, Ohio 44718

- Suite 107

10/06/2023

- 237600000

3 S
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T el il s
b Al
—
1 1 i 3 - - cteand ~houeo ]
I >rite the secarch made of anv records listed above i \.

Reviewed files maintained on well.

_ Are you —Jware of any other in
".-OT‘!‘._IZlOT‘ spnczlla ~above? Yes
ln ormation .

ormation which would
Ne x . If yes, indicat

Hh

AFFIDAVIT '
1, J. R. Barati ,- having becn first sworn accord
I have caus ed to be made a diligent search of those records he ereinbefor
herein descri ued that the information contained in this document is trbc a
on the basis of the records and 6..31!11718[10'15 hereinbefore descrlbe\., and to t
nowledge and ‘L"l‘eL, the well for which this certification 'is sought qualifies as a
-
AT 6. .. . S
STATE OF RXXXRXKXXKX
2 COURTY OF Stark , TO WIT:
I Mggr_a_lgl__é,_jggrehimve_, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid
do certify that J R. Barat1 - ____» Whese name 1s signed to the writins above, bea \
the l_Oth cay of SeEtEn‘bEr ; 19“7_?_, has acknowledped the same before me, in mv county aforesaid
Given under my hand and of ficial scal this 10thday of _September_ . 1979.
My term of office expires on the 20th day of February . 1981
////// A}A":CJ
Notary .-'Lx
[NOTARIAL SEAL] 23
GERALD A. WAREHIME 0/06/20
+.ctary Public, Stark County, Ohio
> 1S/
My Commiss.on Expires Feb, 27, /7«
SO / —
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L:’;‘ (/ : -' TELEPHONE: FIELDBROOK 1-9181
P. C. MCKENZIE CO.

(INCORPORATED)

3829 WILLOW AVENUE, CASTLE SHANNON, PA.

MAILING ADDRESS — P. O. BOX 10396, PITTSBURGH 34, PA.

THE GRISCOM-RUSSELL CO. THE FLUOR CORP. LTD.

LE ROI COMPANY

HEAT EXCHANGERS ENGINES REFINERY & COMPRESSOR
OIL COOLERS & HEATERS STATION CONSTRUCTION
INTER-COOLERS & AFTER-COOLERS ENBINESCENERATOR SEIS COOLING TOWERS

FROCEEE CONDENSERS ROTARY GAS COMPRESSORS oS ATTol BBk
AUR-COOLERS & HyATENS GARRETT RELIEF VALVES bt

FIN-FAN COOLERS GAS CLEANERS

March 18, 1952

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Attentions Mr. C. N. Hall

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter, dated February 28th,
concerning the well record of the drilling of Well #2 on the S. J. Robinson
et al Farm, Grant District, Wetzel County, for which Permit WET-376 was issued
on October 29, 1951.

Due to weather conditions, the contractor has been unable to start
the well even though the machine has been on location since the early part of
December. Upon advice from Mr. J. H. Newlon, our plans at present call for
starting of drilling sometime this month.

If it is necessary that we renew our permit, we would appreciate
your advising.

Very truly yours,

P. C. McKENZIE COMPANY

CH L aith

E. R. Rigat,

ERR/nlm

10/06/2023



March 2k, 1952

P« C. McKenzie Company
P. 0. Box 10396
Pittsburgh 3L, Pennsylvania

Atts Mr. E. R Rigatti

Gentlemens

We owledge receipt of your letter of
March 18 advising us that Well No. 2 on the S. J. Robinson et al
Tract, Grant District, Wetzel County - Permit WET=-376, has
not yet been started. : :

Pernit has been renewed and will be valid until

July 2L, 1952.
Very truly yours,
Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MGsg

10/06/2023




( ” TELEPHONE: FIELDBROOK 1-9181
7

L P. C. MCKENZIE CO.

(INCORPORATED)

3829 WILLOW AVENUE, CASTLE SHANNON, PA.

MAILING ADDRESS — P. O. BOX 10396, PITTSBURGH 34, PA.

THE GRISCOM-RUSSELL CO. THE FLUOR CORP. LTD.
HEAT EXCHANGERS LE-ROI COMPANY REFINERY & COMPRESSOR
ENGINES STATION CONSTRUCTION

OIL COOLERS & HEATERS
INTER-COOLERS & AFTER-COOLERS
PROCESS CONDENSERS

AIR COOLERS & HEATERS GARRETT RELIEF VALVES

FIN-FAN COOLERS
April 28, 1952

ENGINE GENERATOR SETS COOLING TOWERS
ROTARY GAS COMPRESSORS PULSATION DAMPENERS

MUFFLERS
GAS CLEANERS

Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Attention: Mr. C. N. Hall

Gentlemen:

Attached are two (2) copies of our record of the drilling
of Well #2 on the S. J. Robinson et al Farm, Grant District, Wetzel
County, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

P. C. McKENZIE COMPANY

3

E. R. Rigatt

ERR/nlm
Attachments

ccs Mr. Jo. M. Shields, Land Agent
c/o Equitable Gas Company
L35 Sixth Avenue
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
Attachments (2)

10/06/2023
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New Location [}
Drill Deeper, . . ad

-l l. 2. '3 Latitude 39° fo '
W 0aK
1 o
" 2
Q
)
N :
~ 2
< o
3
3 R
>
x
™
.
R
)
Q
2
~
Q
N
S
qQ
v
w Oak 77 s90.0° 0 Maple LKA WitLEY
HTWILLEY

Company .. AR C _ _MSKENZIF Co

Address LP/T7TSBURGH Pa. FOX (0396 |

Farm _-S, [ ROLINSON E7AL.

Tract___ Acres_902 |ease No. 2636
Well (Farm) No._ @ _ Serial No.
Elevation (Spirit Level) _/264

Quadrangle _L/77/ ETON

County WETZEL District_ GR ANT

Engineer G L. AMINTIRE

Engineer's Registration No. _ /87

File No. Drawing No.

Date _/0/8/5/ Scale_ /" =400’

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION 18}&5023
FILE NO._wet -3176

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, Iat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown,

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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